BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP

TO

ALL PARTIES OF RECORD

AND

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS

DOCKET NO. 070300-EI

REVIEW OF 2007 ELECTRIC INFRASTRUCTURE STORM HARDENING PLAN FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 25-6.0342, F.A.C., SUBMITTED BY FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY.

ISSUED: November 19, 2007

NOTICE is hereby given that staff of the Florida Public Service Commission will conduct a workshop on the above-referenced docket at the following time and place:

Thursday, December 13, 2007 at 9:30 a.m. Room 140, Betty Easley Conference Center 4075 Esplanade Way Tallahassee, FL 32399-0862.

PURPOSE

The purpose of this workshop is to discuss the Storm Hardening Plan filed with the Commission by the Florida Public Utility Company pursuant to Rule 25-6.0342, Florida Administrative Code. The objective of this workshop is to allow parties, interested persons, and staff to identify disputed issues and potential areas for stipulation. Interested persons may participate telephonically in this workshop by dialing 1-888-808-6959 and conference code 4136208.

If you wish to comment but cannot attend the workshop, please file your comments with the Office of Commission Clerk, Gerald L. Gunter Building, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850, on or before December 11, 2007, specifically referencing the Electric Storm Hardening Plan Workshop, Docket No. 070300-EI.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10361 NOV 195

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

A copy of the agenda for this workshop may be obtained by writing to the Office of Commission Clerk, at the address previously noted.

Any person requiring some accommodation at this hearing because of a physical impairment should call the Office of Commission Clerk at (850) 413-6770, at least 48 hours prior to the hearing. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD).

If a named storm or other disaster requires cancellation of the meeting, Commission staff will attempt to give timely direct notice to the parties. Notice of cancellation of the meeting will also be provided on the Commission's website (http://www.psc.state.fl.us) under the Hot Topics link found on the home page. Cancellation can also be confirmed by calling the Office of the General Counsel at (850) 413-6199.

By DIRECTION of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>19th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2007</u>.

ANN COLE Commission Clerk

Bv:

Hong Wang, Superviso

Case Management Review Section

(SEAL)

KY